7 believed by them to be true, the Agreement shall be and remain effective notwithstanding such 

8 material difference. 

9 11. Payment by Check. Payment of the Settlement Amount will be made by check drawn 

10 on the Treasury of the United States for Three Hundred Twenty Five Thousand dollars 

11 ($325,000.00) and made payable to Lorenz Trollman, Plaintiff, and The Zinn Law Firm, Plaintiff's 

12 attorneys. The check will be mailed to Plaintiff's attorneys at the following address: 55 Francisco 

13 St., Suite 403, San Francisco, 94133. Plaintiff's attorney agrees to distribute the settlement proceeds